Please visit www.balluff.com for more detailsPlePleasese viisitts  www w.balllal uffufffu .ccoom fm fm fororoor mormore de details
45■ www.balluff.com
Product topology   46
Profi bus modules   49
Power cables   50
Power tee   54
Bus cables   52
Bus connectors   53

Fieldbus CC-Link CC-Link
Version 16 inputs 8 outputs
Ordering code BNI002F BNI002E
Part number BNI CCL-104-100-Z001 BNI CCL-202-100-Z001
Power supply UB 18...30 V DC 18...30 V DC
Function indicator Green LED Green LED
Fault function indicator Red LED Red LED
Power indicator Module/actuator/sensor supply Module/actuator/sensor supply
Connection: Fieldbus M12, 5-pin, female and male M12, 5-pin, female and male
Connection: operating voltage 7/8", 5-pin, female and male 7/8", 5-pin, female and male
Connection: I/O ports M12, A-coded, female M12, A-coded, female
No. of I/O ports 8 8
No. of inputs 16
No. of outputs 8
Confi gurable inputs/outputs No No
Max. load current sensors/channel 200 mA 200 mA
Max. output load current 2 A
Port status indicator (signal status) Yellow LED Yellow LED
Port diagnostic indicator (overload) Red LED Red LED
Total current UActuator ≤ 9 A ≤ 9 A
Total current USensor ≤ 9 A ≤ 9 A
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 (when connected) IP 67 (when connected)
Operating temperature Ta –5...+55 °C –5...+55 °C
Storage temperature range –25...+75 °C –25...+75 °C
Weight Approx. 577 g Approx. 577 g
Mounting 2 mounting holes 2 mounting holes
Dimensions (L×W×H) 224×68×36.9 mm 224×68×36.9 mm
Housing material Nickel-plated Gd-Zn Nickel-plated Gd-Zn
Balluff expansion modules
were the fi rst decentralized
I/O modules for the CC-Link
fi eldbus system available on
the market.
The modules are enclosed in a
robust metal housing and each
have eight ports that are used
as an input for sensors or an
output for controlling actuators
(max. 2 A), depending on
the version.
The module type
BNI CCL-302-000-Z001 is
fi tted with 8 freely confi gurable
ports and guarantees maxi-
mum functionality and fl exibility.
49■ www.balluff.com
CC-Link
Modules
CC-Link CC-Link
16 inputs/16 outputs 8 inputs/8 outputs
BNI002A BNI002C
BNI CCL-302-100-Z001 BNI CCL-305-100-Z001
18...30 V DC 18...30 V DC
Green LED Green LED
Red LED Red LED
Module/actuator/sensor supply Module/actuator/sensor supply

Housing material PUR PUR
Knurled ring Brass Brass
Cable material Color Length Ordering code
Part number
PUR Black 0.6 m
PUR Black 2 m BCC06HC BCC06HH
BCC A315-0000-10-063-PX05A5-020 BCC A325-0000-10-063-PX05A5-020
PUR Black 5 m BCC06HE BCC06HJ
BCC A315-0000-10-063-PX05A5-050 BCC A325-0000-10-063-PX05A5-050
PUR Black 10 m BCC06HF BCC06HK
BCC A315-0000-10-063-PX05A5-100 BCC A325-0000-10-063-PX05A5-100
PUR Black 15 m
Other cable materials, colors and lengths on request.
PIN 1: black

PUR PUR
Brass Brass
Ordering code
Part number
BCC06FM BCC06H6
BCC A315-A315-30-335-PX05A5-006 BCC A325-A325-30-335-PX05A5-006
BCC06FN BCC06H7
BCC A315-A315-30-335-PX05A5-020 BCC A325-A325-30-335-PX05A5-020
BCC06FP BCC06H8
BCC A315-A315-30-335-PX05A5-050 BCC A325-A325-30-335-PX05A5-050
BCC06FR BCC06H9
BCC A315-A315-30-335-PX05A5-100 BCC A325-A325-30-335-PX05A5-100
BCC06FT BCC06HA
BCC A315-A315-30-335-PX05A5-150 BCC A325-A325-30-335-PX05A5-150
1
I II
2
3

Housing material PUR PUR
Knurled ring Brass Brass
Cable material Color Length Ordering code
Part number
PUR red 0.6 m BCC06WU
BCC M415-M414-3A-337-VS24N7-006
PUR Red 2 m BCC06WW BCC06Y1
BCC M415-M414-3A-337-VS24N7-020 BCC M415-0000-1A-068-VS24N7-020
PUR Red 5 m BCC06WY BCC06Y2
BCC M415-M414-3A-337-VS24N7-050 BCC M415-0000-1A-068-VS24N7-050
PUR Red 10 m BCC06WZ BCC06Y3
BCC M415-M414-3A-337-VS24N7-100 BCC M415-0000-1A-068-VS24N7-100
PUR Red 15 m BCC06Y0
BCC M415-M414-3A-337-VS24N7-150
Other cable materials, colors and lengths on request.
1 3
4
2
5
4
1
2
3
4
1
2
35
44.0
Ø D
L
Ø 14.5
M
12x1
48.5
M
12x1
44.0
Ø
 14.5
53■ www.balluff.com
CC-Link
M12 bus connector, 4-pin, A-coded,
Customized assembly, shieldable
View of female/male side
Connector M12 M12 M12 M12
Version A-coded
4-pin
A-coded
4-pin
A-coded
4-pin
A-coded
4-pin
Version Male Male Female Female
Ordering code BCC06F7 BCC06Y5 BCC06F6 BCC06Y6
Part number BCC M434-0000-2A-000-51X475-000 BCC M434-0000-2A-000-55X450-000 BCC M435-0000-1A-000-51X475-000 BCC M435-0000-1A-000-55X450-000
No. of wires ×
cross-section
4×0.75 mm2 4×0.75 mm2 4×0.75 mm2 4×0.75 mm2